
flRGINAC'

BELLSOUTH

_________C5CI37

-TP
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. Marshall M. Criser Ill

150 South Monroe Street Vice President

Suite 400 Regulatory & External Affairs

Tallahassee, FL 32303-1556

8502247798

Marshall criser@bellsouth corn Fax 850 224 5073 C:

February 21, 2005 n:: r

Mrs. Blanca S. Bayo 6

Director, Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services
`,

Florida Public Service Commission L -`

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Approval of Amendment to the interconnection, unbundling, resale and collocation Agreement

AT&T Communications of the Southern States, Inc dibla AT&T.

Dear Mrs. Bayo:

Please find enclosed for filing and approval, the original and two copies of BellSouth

Telecommunications, Inc.'s Amendment to interconnection, unbundling, resale and collocation

Agreement with AT&T Communications of the Southern States, Inc d/b/a AT&T.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call Robyn Holland at 850 222-9380.

Very truly yours,

Regulatory Vice President

[`CCL N' t:p

01850 FE922

FPSO-CO!IHSSJC?4 C.Er



TWELFTH AMENDMENT 
TO THE 

AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LL6 d/b/a AT&T 

AND 
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. 

FLORlDA 
DATED OCTOBER 26,2001 

Pursuant to this Amendment, (the “Amendment”), AT&T Communications of the 
Southern States, LLC d/b/a AT&T (“AT&T”), and BeIlSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 
(“BellSouth”), hereinafter referred to collectively as the “Parties,” hereby agree to amend 
that certain Interconnection Agreement between the Parties dated October 26,2001 (the 
“Agreement”). 

WHEREAS, BellSouth and AT&T entered into the Agreement on October 26, 
2001, and; 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual provisions contained herein 
and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt amid sufficiency o f  which are 
hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby covenant and agree as follows: 

I. The Parties agree to amend Exhibit B of Attachment 4, Collocation, of the 
Florida Agreement to reflect the permanent rates that were ordered in the 
November 4,2004 Amendatory Order in Florida Docket Nos. 981 834- 
TP/990321-TP, and as agreed to by the Parties in the Ninth Amendment to the 
Agreement between the Parties, which are identified in Exhibit A attached 
hereto and made a pai-t of this Amendment. 

2. This Amendment shall be effective as of November 4,2004. 

3. All of the other provisions of the Agreement, dated October 26,2001, as 
amended, shall remain in full force and effect. 

4. Either or both of the Parties are authorized to subinit this Amendment to the 
respective state regulatory authorities for approval subject to Section 252(e) of 
the Federal Telecommunications Act of 1996. 

[CCCS Amendment 1 of 31 



Signature Page 
c 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement the day and year 
written below. 

BeUSou th Telecommunications, Inc. AT&T Communications of the 

By: 

Name: Kristen E. Rawe Name: Bill C, Peacock 

Title: Director Title: Access Management 
Director - Local Services & 

Version: 4404 Standard ICA 
12/09/04 

[CCCS Amendment 2 of 31 

[CCCS Amendment 2 of 31 



Ethibit
B

C
O
L
L
O
C
A
T
I
O
N

-
F
l
o
r
i
d
a

C
A
T
E
G
O
R
Y

R
A
T
E
E
L
E
M
E
N
T
S

Interim
Z
o
n
e

B
C
S

I
J
S
O
C

R
A
T
E
S
$

S
n

O
t
t
e
r

S
u
b
m
i
t
t
e
d

S
e
c

p
e
r
L
S
R

S
v
c
O
r
d
e
r

S
u
b
m
l
t
t
.
d

M
a
n
u
a
l
l
y

p
e
r
t
S
R

:
:

L
-

R
a
t

N
o
n
r
e
c
u
r
r
i
n
g

Nonrecunrtn1
D
i
s
c
o
n
n
e
c
t

First
M
d
l

First
A
d
d
i

S
O
M
E
C

S
O
M
A
N

-
-

P
H
Y
S
I
C
A
L
C
O
L
L
O
C
A
T
I
O
N

-
P
h
s
i
c
a
I
Cotlocaton

-
P
o
w
e
r

-
D
C
w
e
r
,

per
U
s
e
d
A
m
p

-
M
R
C

V
I
R
T
U
A
L
C
O
L
L
O
C
A
T
I
O
N

-
-

C
L
O

P
E
I
F
N

1
0
.
6
9

M
1

Collocaton
-
Power,

D
C

power,
por

U
s
e
d
A
m
p

-
M
R
C
-

A
i
r
l
i
f
t

V
E
1
P
F

1
0
.
6
9

[CCCS
A
m
e
n
d
m
e
n
t

3
of

3]

P
a
g
e

1
of

I




